Admissibility of Bids
Bidders must include in their administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a bank approved by the

Ministry in charge of Finance and recognized by COBAC featuring on the list in Document VII of the
request'6r quotation of an amount of one hundred and sixty thousand (160.000) Francs CFA and valid
for thirty (30) days beyond the validity of the bids. Under pain of being rejected, only originals or certified
true copies from the issuing service or administrative authorities (Senior Divisional Officers, Divisional
Officers, etc.) of the documents required must imperatively be produced in accordance with the special